Low Harmonic AC drives
ACS800-U31/37
7.5 to 2800 hp
Brochure
Low voltage drives
2  ACS800 Ultra Low Harmonic Brochure
Managing Power Quality
The Importance of Understanding the Effects of Harmonic

Paint color:
NCS 1502-Y (RAL 90021/PMS 420C)
Type code Frame
size
Input
A
I max
A
Normal Duty Heavy-duty use Noise
Level
dBA
Air flow
ft3/min
Heat
Dissipation
BTU/hr
I 2N
A
PN
Hp
I 2HD
A
PHD
Hp
3-phase supply voltage 208, 220, 230, 240. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage, 240Vac (50 & 60Hz)
ACS800-U31-0011-2 R5 32 52 32 10 26 7.5 70 206 1730
ACS800-U31-0016-2 R5 44 68 45 15 38 10 70 206 2380
ACS800-U31-0020-2 R5 55 90 56 20 45 10 70 206 3110
ACS800-U31-0025-2 R5 70 118 69 25 59 15 70 206 3760
ACS800-U31-0030-2 R5 82 144 83 30 72 20 70 206 4500
ACS800-U31-0040-2 R6 112 168 114 40 84 25 73 238 5420
ACS800-U31-0050-2 R6 140 234 143 50 117 30 73 238 7260
ACS800-U31-0060-2 R6 157 264 157 60 132 40 73 238 8650
3-phase supply voltage 380, 400, 415, 460, 480, 500. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage, 480Vac 60Hz
ACS800-U31-0020-5 R5 29 52 29 20 25 15 70 206 2240
ACS800-U31-0025-5 R5 33 61 34 25 30 20 70 206 2600
ACS800-U31-0030-5 R5 44 68 45 30 37 25 70 206 3420
ACS800-U31-0040-5 R5 54 90 55 40 47 30 70 206 4140
ACS800-U31-0050-5 R5 65 118 67 50 57 40 70 206 4960
ACS800-U31-0060-5 R5 76 144 78 60 62 50 70 206 5980
ACS800-U31-0070-5 R6 112 168 114 75 88 60 73 238 8030
ACS800-U31-0100-5 R6 129 234 132 100 114 75 73 238 9570
ACS800-U31-0120-5 R6 145 264 156 125 125 100 73 238 11620
3-phase supply voltage 525, 575, 600. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage, 575Vac 60Hz
ACS800-U31-0060-7 R6 53 62 54 50 43 40 73 238 5980
ACS800-U31-0070-7 R6 73 79 75 60 60 50 73 238 8030
ACS800-U11-0100-7 R6 86 99 88 75 71 60 73 238 9570
UL Type 1
Frame size Height
(in)
Width
(in)
Depth
(in)
Weight
(lbs)
R5 32.1 10.4 15.4 143
R6 38.2 11.8 17.3 220.5
8  ACS800 Ultra Low Harmonic Brochure
Ultra-low Harmonic drive, cabinet-built
ACS800-37, 125 to 2800 Hp
Simple low harmonic solution
There is increasing concern among end users and power
companies about the harmful effects of harmonics. Harmonic
distortion may disturb or even damage sensitive equipment

Ratings and dimensions
ACS800-U31
Type code Frame
size
Input
A
I max
A
Normal Duty Heavy-duty use Noise
Level
dBA
Air flow
ft3/min
Heat
Dissipation
BTU/Hr
I 2N
A
PN
Hp
I 2HD
A
PHD
Hp
ACS800-37-0070-5+C129 R6 112 168 114 75 88 60 73 295 8200
ACS800-37-0100-5+C129 R6 129 234 132 100 114 75 73 295 9600
ACS800-37-0120-5+C129 R6 145 264 156 125 125 100 73 295 11600
ACS800-37-0170-5+C129 R7i 180 291 192 150 156 125 74 765 20500
ACS800-37-0210-5+C129 R7i 220 355 240 200 183 150 74 765 27300
ACS800-37-0260-5+C129 R8i 270 438 302 250 226 150 75 1860 30700
ACS800-37-0320-5+C129 R8i 329 530 361 300 273 200 75 1860 37600
ACS800-37-0400-5+C129 R8i 410 660 437 350 340 250 75 1860 47800
ACS800-37-0460-5+C129 R8i 473 762 504 400 393 300 75 1860 54700
ACS800-37-0510-5+C129 R8i 536 863 571 450 445 350 75 1860 61500
ACS800-37-0610-5+C129 R8i 630 1016 672 550 524 400 75 1860 78600
ACS800-37-0780-5+C129+H359 2xR8i 803 1294 856 700 667 550 77 3770 88800
ACS800-37-0870-5+C129+H359 2xR8i 900 1458 965 800 752 650 77 3770 109000
ACS800-37-1160-5+C129+H359 2xR8i 1200 1941 1284 1050 1001 850 77 3770 150000
ACS800-37-1330-5+C129+H359 3xR8i 1376 2217 1467 1250 1143 1000 78 6030 157000
ACS800-37-1820-5+C129+H359 3xR8i 1888 2956 1956 1650 1524 1300 78 6030 229000
ACS800-37-2200-5+C129+H359 4xR8i 2344 3670 2428 2050 1892 1600 79 7530 277000
3-phase supply voltage 525, 550, 575, 600, 690. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage, 575Vac 60Hz
ACS800-37-0060-7+C129 R6 53 86 54 50 43 40 73 294 6142
ACS800-37-0070-7+C129 R6 73 120 75 60 60 50 73 294 8190
ACS800-37-0100-7+C129 R6 86 142 88 75 71 60 73 294 9554
ACS800-37-0170-7+C129 R7i 125 202 133 125 104 100 74 765 27300
ACS800-37-0210-7+C129 R7i 146 235 156 150 121 100 74 765 30700
ACS800-37-0260-7+C129 R8i 180 301 193 200 150 150 75 1860 41000
ACS800-37-0320-7+C129 R8i 250 417 268 250 209 200 75 1860 51200
ACS800-37-0400-7+C129 R8i 300 502 322 300 251 250 75 1860 61500
ACS800-37-0440-7+C129 R8i 344 571 367 350 286 300 75 1860 64900
ACS800-37-0540-7+C129 R8i 400 668 429 450 334 350 75 1860 71700
ACS800-37-0790-7+C129+H359 2xR8i 593 985 632 650 493 500 77 3770 120000
ACS800-37-0870-7+C129+H359 2xR8i 657 1091 700 750 545 600 77 3770 126000
ACS800-37-1160-7+C129+H359 2xR8i 853 1425 914 1000 713 750 77 3770 157000
ACS800-37-1330-7+C129+H359 3xR8i 1001 1663 1067 1150 831 900 78 6030 185000
ACS800-37-1510-7+C129+H359 3xR8i 1164 1879 1206 1300 940 1050 78 6030 212000
ACS800-37-2320-7+C129+H359 4xR8i 1729 2791 1791 2000 1396 1500 79 7530 304000
ACS800-37-2780-7+C129+H359 5xR8i 2091 3472 2228 2450 1736 1900 79 10550 362000
ACS800-37-3310-7+C129+H359 6xR8i 2470 3987 2559 2800 1999 2200 79 11300 413000
Frame
size
Width
in